OP \$40.00 1045135

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forward Space, LLC		08/05/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Office Concepts, Inc.	
Street Address:	965 West Chicago Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60622	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1045135	OFFICE CONCEPTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (616) 752-2469
Email: trademarks@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP

Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street, NW Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 024731.024731	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Scott
SIGNATURE:	/JS/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_OFFICE_CONCEPTS#page1.tif source=Assignment_OFFICE_CONCEPTS#page2.tif source=Assignment_OFFICE_CONCEPTS#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0304

900297352

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of August 5, 2014 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between Forward Space, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), and Office Concepts, Inc. ("<u>Assignor</u>").

This Trademark Assignment is made pursuant to and in connection with the transfer of the Purchased Assets to Assignee pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of July 30, 2014 (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Trademark Assignment have the meanings ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement.

Assignor is the owner of trademark identified below (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"):

Mark	Owner	Country of Reg.	Reg. No.	Serial/ App. No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
OFFICE CONCEPTS	Office Concepts, Inc.	U.S.	1045135	73051814		July 27, 1976

For good and valuable consideration provided in connection with the sale and purchase of the Purchased Assets pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee accepts, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights together with the entire goodwill attached to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignee, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may reasonably request to make this assignment of the above Trademark Rights fully effective.

Assignor covenants with Assignee that Assignor will take such further actions, execute and deliver such further documents and take such other actions as Assignee may reasonably request for the purpose of carrying out the intent of this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, by facsimile or e-mailed PDF, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

* * *

10967039

TRADEMARK REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0305 This Trademark Assignment has been executed by the parties as of the Effective Date.

FORWARD SPACE, LLC
ву: <u>Дл СИ</u>
Jenaffer Niemann, Manager
OFFICE CONCEPTS, INC.
By: Thomas Worniak, President

This Trademark Assignment has been executed by the parties as of the Effective Date.

FORWARD SPACE, LLC

By: Jennifer Niemann, Manager

OFFICE CONCEPTS, INC.

Thomas Womink, President

36867039